# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Trust, Inc.		01/18/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elixir Gaming Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	6650 Via Austi Parkway
Internal Address:	Ste. 170
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2979237	POKERONE
Registration Number:	3086146	RANDOMPLUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (848)458-3005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Todd M. Schneider Address Line 1: P.O. Box 919092

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92191-9092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73168.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Schneider
Signature:	/Todd Schneider/
Date:	03/24/2009 TRADEMARK

900130045 REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0194

1576167

CE \$65

Total Attachments: 3
source=UCC-3#page1.tif
source=UCC-3#page2.tif
source=UCC-3#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0195

Walter B. Stowe, Jr. General Counsel Elikitr Gaming Technologies, Inc. 6550 Via Austi Parkway, Ste. 170  Las Vegns, NV 89119  THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY  INTIMAL FIRANCING STATEMENT FLE #  2005004567-6 filed Rebruary S, 2005  The Technologies of the Financing Statement lecetified above is terminated with respect to assuitly literated of the Scenyrad Party without the State Party of the Scenario Party of the Scenario Party of State Party of the Scenario Party of	OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Walter B. Stowe, Jr. (702) 617-4736 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			Filed i	n the office of	Document Number 2009002615-5 Filing Date and Time	
Institute   Inst	General ( Elixir Ga 6650 Via	Counsel ming Technologies, Inc. Austi Parkway, Ste. 170		Secreta	rry of State		
Described February 8, 2005    Technologies   Techn	PUTTIN FAMILIANO			THE ABOVE SP			
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to security Interestic) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement Identified Termination Statement Identified Interestic of the additional princip principle Invited Termination Statement Identified Interestic Interestication of the Identified Interestication of the Identified Interestication of the Identified Interestication I	2005004567-6	filed February 8, 2005			to be filed [for	record) (or recorde (RECORDS.	ed) (n. the
AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Amendment authorized by a Destor and specified and subspicing Debtor, or this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor, check here and antistrators of DEBTOR authorizing pick Amendment.	CONTINUATION continued for the a	N: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identifi dditional period provided by applicable law.	led above with respect to security intere	ask(s) of the Secure	Party authorizing this	.*	
GELETE immark (or protections)	AMENDMENT (PA	RTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	Debtor by Secured Party of re			<del></del>	
CARRED RECORD INFORMATION:  E. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Vending Data Corporation n/k/a Elixir Gaming Technologies, Inc.  SI, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  TO, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  TO, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  SEE INSTRUCTIONS  ORGANIZATION OR				rd name	ADD name: Comp	lajeljem 7a or 7b, a	ndatsoltem7c,
Vending Data Corporation n/k/a Elixir Gaming Technologies, Inc.    Bi, INDIVIDUAU'S LAST NAME	CURRENT RECORD	INFORMATION:	to be delated in item 8a or	00.	L-1 sisocomplateitely	s / e- / g (flapp)(cab	18),
To, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	VendingDats	Corporation n/k/a Elixir Gamin IST NAME		<u> </u>	MIDDLE NAME		SUPFIX
To. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME    FIRST NAME					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
MALING ADDRESS  CITY  STATE POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  SEEIHSTRUCTIONS: ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION TO ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION TO ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATI					2. 344.1 Å		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS   ADD'L INFO RE   76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION   79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID 41, if any ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATIONAL ID 41, if any ORGANIZATION   ORGANIZATIONAL ID 41, if any	76. INDIVIDUAL'S L	STNAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	,	SUFFIX
ORANIZATION DESTOR NON  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only pile box.  Describe collateral detected or dedend or give entire restated collateral description, or describe politational assigned.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which had a collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	MAILING ADDRESS		СІТУ		STATE POSTAL	CODE	COUNTRY
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only ging box.  Describe collateral	SEENISTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION	ON 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATION	AL ID #, if any	Пип
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here [17] and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.    Pa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		LATERAL CHANGE): check only gage box.	Control Colonia Decision Access to the				
adds colleteral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and anter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.    Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	- Security	,					
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or it this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.    Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
95. HOLVIOUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX	adds collateral or sécs	the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination aut					a Debtor Which
	adds collateral or adds 9a. ORGANIZATION	the authorizing Debtor, or it this is a Termination aut S NAME	holized by a Debtor, check here and				a Debtor Writch

FILING OFFICE COPY --- UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of security interest is made and executed for valuable consideration by Premier Trust, Inc. ("Premier Trust"), a Nevada corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent as so designated pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement (the "Collateral Agreement") dated March 14, 2005 between Premier Trust and VendingData Corporation ("VendingData"), a Nevada corporation.

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS. VendingData issued convertible notes in Pebruary and March 2005 as part of a private placement of 10% Senior Secured Convertible Notes (the "Notes") and granted a security interest to secure the notes, evidenced by that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated March 14, 2005, in all of VendingData's right, title and interest in all property and interests of VendingData, tangible or intangible, whether now or hereafter existing (collectively the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Premier Trust was specified by the Agreement as collateral agent in order to administer the Collateral and was appointed as attorney-in-fact by the lenders; and

WHEREAS, all obligations under the Notes have been satisfied and neither lenders nor Premier Trust have any other security interest in any asset of VendingData; and

WHEREAS, Premier Trust was, consistent with the terms of the Agreement, instructed by a Majority in Interest of the lenders in a letter dated August 2, 2006 to release the security interest in the Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and through the execution of this Release of Security Interest, Premier Trust hereby releases the security interest in the Collateral, including but not limited to all:.

- (a) patents, patent applications, inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the patents;
- (b) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any of the patents and the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries therein;
- (c) causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the

patents und/or the rights described in the above subparagraph (b), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account all any of the patents and/or any of the foregoing rights apparagnant thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest on this // day of January 2007.

Premier Trust, Inc.

(d)

MARK DRESCH

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 1-18-07